Docket No.: 7011.002

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)			HEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	1994-97 LegalStar		Patent and Trademark Offi			
Po8/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼			•	▼	•	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10074755	54	.ne attached o	original documents or c	opy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):			and address of re	ceiving party(ies):		
DONALD B. GIBSON		Name:	Kaiser Aluminu	m & Chemical Corpora	ation	
		Internal	Address: Law	Department	The second secon	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🛛 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Merger	Street A	Address: 6177 Si	ınol Boulevard		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	•	Di			04566	
Other		City: P	leasanton	State: CA	ZIP: 94566	
Execution Date: June 10, 1998		Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes	<b>⊠</b> No	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	ımbers(s):					
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the executi	on date of the ap	plication is: June	10,1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	. Patent No.(s)	2		
, ,				. 4		
				2.00	6	
				9/0		
				je <b>s</b>	90	
,	: Additional numbers attach	ned?	Yes 🛛 No	~		
5. Name and address of party to whom co	prrespondence	O T-4-1				
concerning document should be mailed	•	b. Total nu	umber of applicat	ions and patents involv	/ea: 1	
Name: Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical	Corporation	7 Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Law Department				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
memai Address.		<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>				
6/25/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000187 110075 09094941	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	and the second s	Aut Aut	norized to be cha	arged to deposit accou		
Street Address: 6177 Sunol Boulevard		8 Denosit	t account number	ps.		
		·				
Cit. Pleasanton	CA 710, 94546	11-007:	5		and the second of the second o	
City: Pleasanton State:	CA ZIP: 94566	ICE TUIC CDA	105			
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPA	10E			
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true	and correct and	any attached copy is a	true copy	
of the original document.  Philip I. McCarrigle, Peg No. 31 395.	Makin	W/S		June 11, 1998		
Philip L. McGarrigle, Reg. No. 31,395  Name of Person Signing	- Concept	Signatu	re PATE		- MANAGETT	
	/ nages including cover sh	J		3 NAE: 1208		

Docket No.: 7011.002

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For value received which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor(s) hereby sell, assign, and

transfer to Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corporation and its successors, assigns and legal

representatives (hereinafter "Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corporation") as assignee, the entire

right, title and interest for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to and described in an

application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: FLUE SEAL FOR A CARBON

ANODE BAKING FURNACE. Furthermore, Inventor(s) hereby sell, transfer and assign all the

rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including any

reissues, divisions, continuations, and/or continuations-in-part thereof.

Inventor(s) request that any and all patents be issued to Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical

Corporation, or to such nominees as it may designate.

Inventor(s) agree that, when requested, Inventor(s) will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths,

and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining

patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Kaiser Aluminum

& Chemical Corporation. The acts will be taken without charge to Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical

Corporation, but at its expense.

Inventor(s) authorize and empower Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corporation to invoke and

claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or

them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention, or by any convention

which may henceforth be substituted for it. Also, inventor(s) authorize and empower Kaiser

Aluminum & Chemical Corporation to invoke and claim the right of priority without further

written or oral authorization to file and prosecute foreign applications under the Patent Cooperative

PATENT REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0299 ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: 7011.002

Page -2-

Treaty, European Patent Convention, or any other treaty governing foreign filings.

Inventor(s) hereby consent that a copy of this Patent Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any county for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corporation to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the Paris Convention, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Inventor(s) covenant with Kaiser Aluminum & Chemical Corporation that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Inventor(s) have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

In agreement with the above statements, Inventor(s) hereby sign their name(s) on the date indicated below.

moly Bond Posts

RECORDED: 06/15/1998